Amy Eddy, District Court Judge Flathead County Justice Center 920 South Main Street, Suite 310 Kalispell, Montana 59901 (406) 758-5906

## THE MONTANA ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FLATHEAD COUNTY

APPLICABLE TO CASES FILED BEFORE
JUDGE AMY EDDY

ORDER RE: REMOTE APPEARANCES

Previously, parties and counsel have been directed to use Polycom/Real Presence to connect to hearings before Judge Eddy. The State is no longer going to be supporting this platform. Accordingly, *effective immediately*, any remote appearances before Judge Eddy must be done using Zoom. You can join Judge Eddy through Zoom as follows:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/4062152025?pwd=cjFJMEljTzR1ZHlndXJsaWhlSnhiZz09

Meeting ID: 406 215 2025

**Password: 112255** 

Join Zoom by Telephone:

Dial (406) 444-9999

Meeting ID: 406 215 2025

**Password: 112255** 

 Join Zoom thru H.323 (Polycom): 162.255.37.11##4062152025

The above information will remain the same for all remote appearances before Judge Eddy.

When you connect using Zoom you will be put into a Waiting Room. If the hearing is open to the public, everyone from the Waiting Room will be admitted into the hearing. If the hearing is closed to the public, only those individuals who are authorized to be in the hearing will be admitted from the Waiting Room. For this reason, it is very important when you log into Zoom that you use your full name so that you can be properly identified.

Any questions regarding Zoom appearances should be directed to Devin Kuntz, Court Administrator, at Devin.Kuntz@mt.gov or (406) 758-5665.

DATED February 8, 2021.

District/Court Judge